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Classic Racmg Motorcycle Club Ltd

Dedicated o the Preservation and use of Postwar Racing and Sporting Machines

CLASSIC CROFT

SATURDAY 10TH AND SUNDAY 11TH AUGUST, 2002

Organised by The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Limited.
For condition of admission see inside.




WELCOME TO CLASSIC CROFT
RACE OF THE YEAR
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Voted No.1 by ‘RIDE'
Magazme Readers

TIMETABLE

Saturday 10th August, 2002
Practice 9.30am approx
1st Race at 11.00am

There will be a lunch break of one hour between
approx. 12.30 and 1.30pm

Sunday 11th August, 2002
1st Race at 12.00 noon

Carole Nash Insurance Consultants Limited, Trafalgar House, sileess, NS - ) . ;
: asd ViSA A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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WELCOME TO CROFT

Welcome to Croft for the Classic Racing Motorcycle Clubs ‘Classic Race
of the Year'. This is the second time the club has been up north to the
circuit, last years’ event proved so successful that we decided to hold
our most prestigious event of the season here. The Sunday’s racing will
not carry points but will have special trophies. In addition the club has
organised an auto-jumble to cater for those bike buffs amongst you!

Welcome to all entrants and spectators to the sixth meeting of the
year.

Have a great weekend!
Yours in Sport,
Keith Richardson

Jacn the Clut!

Race, Parade, Marshal, belp or just be with the Original and
Greatest CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB

Fees from only £25 including FREE one year Old Bike Mart Subscription

FOR RACERS AND PARADERS

CLASSIC RACING is defined as racing under the rules to the Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Ltd.
for solo and sidecar machines manufactured in the period 1955 to 1972 and post Classic machines
up to 1981, It was established in 1979 and has grown nationally and internationally. The membership
fee is £25.00. Race entry fees for 2002 are £22.00 per solo race and £25.00 per sidecar race. The solo
parade fee is £22.00. There may be variations to these fees at certain circuits.

All machines entered have to conform to the Club’s eligibility regulations, and be subject of a current
cligibility certificate. For details in connection with this please contact the relevant Eligibility Officers:
Gordon Russell 01953 850677, Solo Japanese: John Davidson 01142 873885, Side Car: Andy Evans
0208301 1298, Post Classic: Dave Johnson 012060822 359.

FOR MARSHALS

If you would like to be part of the action and spectacle of top flight Classic Motorcycle Racing but
don’t race yourself then the club is always looking for marshals and other officers to help at trackside
or behind the scenes with organising our hectic race days. Full details of how you could help are
available from our marshals Co-ordinator, Telephone Margaret Sparrow on 01268 743296.

FOR EVERYONE

As part of your 2002 membership you will be receiving a copy of ‘Old Bike Mart® for twelve months
and four copies of the club magazine ‘Open Megga’. You will be sent a 2002 membership card
together with Club Race Regulations.

Full details of the Club’s activities, complete with race results and championship tables will be
published at regular intervals on our Web site wuww.crme.co.uk

We do hope that you decide to join the club and participate in our meetings. Should you require any
further information please do not hesitate to contact our membership secretary, Peter Haylock, P.O.
Box 3030 Harold Hill, RM3 9BW.
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CLASSIC CROFT RACE OF THE YEAR
Saturday and Sunday 10th and 11th August, 2002

A closed to Club competition organised by the Classic Racing Motorcycle Club. Held under the National
Sporting Code of the ACU, Standing Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union for all road races and the
Supplementary Regulations and the Final instructions issued by the promoting club. The meeting is classed as

Grade E.

A.C.U. Permit No. 06212 Course Certificate No. PCL 075

Officials for the Meeting

Stewards
A.C.U. Terry Crabtree C.R.M.C. Gordon Church / Jackie Peat
Clerk of the Course Les Peat
Deputy Clerk (1) John Wilcox
Deputy Clerk (2) Tony Sparrow
Chief Medical Officer Dr. Bill Hulse
Secretary of the Meeting Nicola Davidson
Incident Officer Mike Driver
Commentator Alan Robinson MBE
Timekeeper HL Sports / Nick Hooper
Race Recorder : Mary Styles
Chief Scrutineers Chris Jones / Peter Maddocks
Noise Meter Tony Crabtree
Eligibility Officer Andy Evans
Race Control Daphne Smith
Starter Brian Rogers
Chief Marshal Derek Huckle
Chief Assembly Joy Gill

Recovery Vehicles Andrew Pearce / Derek Huckle

St. John’s Ambulance Association and Brigade are in attendance
with our appreciation and thanks.

Thanks are also due to Brentwood Communications (01277 225254) for the provision of Radio Communication facilities.

Promoters of the Meeting
The Classic Racing Club Limited.

Conditions of Admission

Whilst care is taken to establish the bona fides of advertisers, spectators are strongly advised to
take their own precautions before parting with money in response to any advertisement.
Reprinting in whole or in part of any material in this publication is forbidden without prior
permission. Dogs are not permitted on the circuit.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or part of the meeting.

Programme and Copyright

The promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel the programme without notice or refund. All literary matter in this
programme, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers, is copyright, and any person found making illegal use
thereof will be prosecuted. Although every endeavour is made to avoid inaccuracies in the description of competing motorcycles,
the Club accepts no responsibility for any that may occur. It is a condition of admission to these premises that photography, cine-
film, video film, sound or any other visual or audio recording or reproduction of the events or any part or parts of them for any
(non-private) use including making copies of the recording/reproduction causing or permitting it to be seen or heard in public,
broadcasting, diffusing, selling, renting, exchanging, lending, using for gain or otherwise dealing with it in whole or in part is
strictly prohibited. Use of privately owned camcorders for private viewing purposes only is permitted by the circuit owners with
prior permission. Furthermore, the circuit proprietors reserve the right to confiscate and retain possession of any photographs or
films made in breach of this condition and without their express consent in writing.

LEAFLET DISTRIBUTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED
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Car Parking
Vehicles are taken into the car park on condition that neither the Club or Circuit Company shall be liable for
loss or damage to the vehicle or any part or accessory thereof or to any animal or thing left in or about or with
any vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Classic Racing Motorcycle Club acknowledges with grateful thanks the following
individuals, groups and firms:-

The Circuit Management and Staff ¢ Members of the CRMC Marshals Section o All
other individuals helping and officiating at this meeting, including office staff,
scrutineers, medical staff, committee members, and any others who have contributed
in any way to the organisation of the meeting.

Without your help racing could not take place.

We ask all enthusiasts to
SUPPORT THOSE WHO SUPPORT THE SPORT

FOR SPECTATORS CRMC TERMINOLOGY:
Period: Period One machines were produced before December 31st 1963; Period Two
machines after January 1st 1964 up to December 31st 1972. Period Three machines up
to December 31st 1981
Group: Group One refers to thoroughbred TT and GP machines; Group Two to short
circuit machines and specials; Group Three to sports and production racing machines.

Front and Sideplates: Green denotes up to 250 cc ¢ Blue denotes up to 350cc ¢ Yellow
denotes up to 500 cc ® White denotes up to 750 cc » Red denotes Unlimited.

SPECTATOR NOTICES
Please do not leave litter about the
grounds - take it with you.
Remember to drive with care and
caution when leaving the grounds.
To safeguard both competitors and
public - animals are not admitted.
This is most important.

WARNING
MOTOR SPORT
CAN BE

DANGEROUS

Despite the organisers taking all reasonable
precautions, unavoidable accidents can happen.
Please comply with all instructions of marshals
and notices and remain in permitted areas only.

THEY ARE CONCERNED WITH YOUR SAFETY

PROHIBITED AREA
NOTICES.
The public are not permitted in the MOTOR SPORT CAN BE
areas where these notices are DANGEROUS AND PERSONS
displayed. The fences are there for| ATTENDING THE MEETING DO
protection and any person or SO AT THEIR OWN RISK
persons found trespassing or .
wilfully damaging trees, fences etc.| In the event of an accident,
will be prosecuted. The promoters| PLEASE REMAIN WHERE YOU
reserve the right, without notice, to | ARE. There are doctors in
make any alteration in the race attendance at this meeting as well
programme. as a trained Rescue Unit and
St. John's Ambulance Personnel.

FLAG SIGNALS

Red: Immediately stop racing.

Yellow (Steady): Signal of danger. (Waved):
Slow down, driver must be prepared to stop.
OVERTAKING FORBIDDEN ON ANY YELLOW

National Flag or Green: Start.

Green: Course clear.

Black displayed with white number: Informs
the driver of the motorcycle the number of
which is shown that he must stop at the pit
on the next lap.

Black with orange circle - displayed with
vehicles number: the rider must leave the
track IMMEDIATELY.

Yellow with Red stripes: Deterioration of
adhesion of the track surface.

White: Slow moving intervention vehicle on
track. The white flag informs drivers that
they are about to overtake a vehicle which is
travelling on the track at much slower speed
than competing motorcycles.

Blue: Overtaking signal. The blue flag
informs the driver that he is going to be
overtaken by one or more faster motorcycles.
Yellow with black diagonal cross: Start of
the last lap.

Black/White Chequered: End of Race.

This meeting is organised by
Nicola Davidson, to whom all
correspondence regarding this
meeting should be addressed:

8 Hardwick Close

Aston
Sheffield, $26 2GU
Tel: 01142 873885

Anyone Reported using excess
speed in the Paddock will be
excluded from the days racing.

Monkey Bikes, Pedal Cycles,

BMX Bikes, Scramble Bikes

etc. are not allowed in the
Paddock

Lone Gunman Racing (54 x 54 Print
Services) (01582 484606).

Sally Russell.
Vernon Glashier.
Team Haylock.

J.P. Capel - D. Van Pee Sidecar
Road Racing Team.

J.B. Garage Doors (London S.E.) Ltd.
(01322 521267).

EEK! Racing (Norton Specialists).

G. & J. Webb Precision Engineers &
Consultants (01684 568581)

MARSHALS OVERALLS AND TABARDS SPONSORED BY

Marshals overalls supplied and embroidered by Windmill Promotional
Embroidery (01526 388216)

Office and Marshals drinks supplied by Associated Beverage Services

Racing Fifty Enthusiasts Club
(01733 708453).

Team Neanderthal.

The Rising Sun - Tipton
(0121 5309780).

J. & M. Attwood Ltd. Airfreight
Services (0181 5772370).

Triple Cycles.
Carole Nash.

The Panther (Littleover Derby)
(01332 766234).

Don Shorey Transport.
Biker Den (01908 587171/582891).
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CLASSIC RACING MOTORCYCLE CLUB 2002 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Points will be awarded on the basis of:-
20 Points for 1st Place 17 Points for 2nd Place
13 Points for 4th Place 11 Points for 5th Place
9 Points for 7th Place 8 Points for 8th Place

6 Points for 10th Place 5 Points for 11th Place 4 Points for 12th Place
3 Points for 13th Place 2 Points for 14th Place 1 Point for 15th Place

TROPHIES will be awarded to the first three in each championship class plus
Unlimited P1. No Trophies will be awarded in the National Summerfield Eng.
/ Old Bike Mart Championship.

Championship races will finish on the 5th/6th October at Cadwell Park.

15 Points for 3rd Place
10 Points for 6th Place
7 Points for 9th Place

WHY NOT VISIT OUR REGALIA STALL IN THE PADDOCK?

NEW 2002 Year Badges .. ... c.vveiiiiiiannnn (include s.a.e.) £ 4.00
2001 Year Badges (include s.a.e.) £ 3.00
2000 Year Badges (include s.a.e.) £ 1.00
NEW Mike Hailwood Badges (include s.a.e.) £ 5.00
Sweatshirts (C.R.M.C. or Sidecar Motif)

various colours, in sizes Medium, Large or X-Large ............. £12.00
Tee Shirts (C.R.M.C. or Sidecar Motif)
various colours, in sizes Medium, Large or X-Large ............. £ 6.00

Childrens Tee Shirts (C.R.M.C. or Sidecar Motif)

in various colours and sizes . ... ... ... £ 5.00
Vests (C.R.M.C. or Sidecar Motif)

in black or white, in sizes S, M, L, XL
Polo Shirts in various colours and sizes .. ....................... £12.00
Pilot Shirts in white with green motif over breast pocket

INVACIOUSINECIISIZES 7. ot e ssisl ot s e i SHEe B e SRt s hi £14.00
Hooded Sweatshirts in various colours and sizes . ................ £14.00
8 Lo el LI e S e B B R £ 2,50
BaséballfGapstin:blackKeuem SN oy N, oo e PO A | £ 575
SUNNASOIS ot i o Sims e st e i s ie ) Bmim Sl R R ia) ik E 1.5
Large Van Stickers (C.R.M.C. or Sidecar Motif) ................... £ 1.75
SmalliStickers (C:R.M:G.:6r SidecariMOotif)i.« v st o s avsns ss s £ 0.30
NEW Pens, white with club logoonside ....................... £ 1.00
NEW Bookmarks in maroon or black with clublogo .............. £ 1.00

........................ £ 150

NEW Fob Key Rings in black or maroon

Mail Order Service available from:-
Mrs. June Mitchell, 14 Nursery Avenue, Allington, Maidstone, Kent
ME16 OHP. Tel 01622 764848.
Post & Packing: Please add £1.75 for large items and 75p for small items.
Items marked (include s.a.e.) no postage charge if you include
a stamped addressed envelope with your order.
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002
8 Laps (Push Start)

Race 1

500cc Group 2

Goldstars 351cc - 500cc

Trophy & Championship Race
Summerfield Engineering Limited and
Classic Racing Motorcycle Club
Championship

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No. Rider (Entrant)

068
068
06B
06B
10A
068
068
068
068

06B

068
068
068
10A
06B
068
10A
10A

068
10A
068
068
068
10A
06B
06B
10A
10A
10A
10A

2

- VNS W

12

18
21
22
23
27
28
32
36

38
Y/
64
67
68
73
82
83
87
93
6
97

©

FIRST:

ALAN H FOSTER

IAN BAINBRIDGE
STEVE CATTON
ARTHUR BROWNING
ANDREW GUY
NIGEL CLARK

PAUL RUSHTON

TIM JACKSON

DAVE WHITTAL-
WILLIAMS

JOHN DAVIDSON
(GARFIELD RACING)
MIKE COPNALL
STEVE SMITH
RICHARD ADAMS
PETER SULLIVAN
NIGEL HALL-SMITH
KEITH JAGGARD
IAN SIMPKIN
JEFFREY STRAUGHAN
(MS90 ENGINEERS)
GORDON BROWN
STEFAN WIECZOREK
NIC POWELL

ANDY CHILTON
STEVE ELLIOTT
ROBERT GOURLAY
RICHARD JOHNSTON
ROB GREGORY
WAYNE SCHOLTER
DOUGLAS DICKENS
NICK BEDFORD
PAUL STEWART

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

SEELEY TRIUMPH
BSA GOLDSTAR
NORTON

METISSE JAWA

BSA GOLDSTAR
DUCATI MK3
RICKMAN TRIUMPH
NORTON BSA

HONDA

DRIXL

HONDA

BSA

VELOCETTE

NORTON GOLDSTAR
TRICATI

TRIUMPH DAYTONA
RICKMAN GOLDSTAR

MS90 GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR

BSA GOLDSTAR
TRIUMPH 490
TRICATI

DRIXL

EGLI GOLDSTAR
NORTON DOMINATOR
SATSU

MANX GOLDIE
RICKMAN GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR
GOLDSTAR

SECOND:
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SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING

LIMITED

Year

1970
1972
1958
1965
1956
1970
1962
1962

1972

1972
1971
1967
1962
1955
1972
1969

1956
1958
1959
1968
1972
1968
1959
1970
1970

1951
1960
1955

Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Ltd

cc

499
499
500
500

Town
WOLVERHAMPTON
BARNARD CASTLE
AYLESBURY
BIRMINGHAM
SHEFFIELD
NORTHAMPTON
INGLETON
NORTON LINDSEY

WORCESTER

SHEFFIELD
WHITCHURCH
NOTTINGHAM
ALCESTER
RUGBY
HITCHIN
RUGBY
DERBY

MANCHESTER
COCKENZIE
WARSOP
RUGBY
BRACKLEY
KINGSLEY
WORKSOP
MORPETH
CHESTERFIELD
TOTON
KILMARNOCK
BALSHAM
LINCOLN

THIRD:

14
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002

Race 2 8 Laps (Push Start)
Sidecar Period 1

Sidecar Period 2

Trophy & Championship Race

Old Bike Mart Championship

Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine

028 1 JEAN PIERRE CAPEL /

DAMIEN VAN PEE  WINDLE NOURISH
02A 2 EDDY TOOMBS /

BOB DOWTY BMW
028 3 MARTIN QUIRK /

PETE LIDSTER VINCENT
028 4 DAVE MALLOWS /

NICK ARCHER VINCENT
028 5 JON PERKINS /

PETER ALLBONE IMP
02B 6 TONY WRACELEY /

NEIL WRACELEY WINDRICK BSA
028 7  ALBERT PRICE /

BARRY PEPPERRELL  YAMAHA
028 8 NICK HOUGHTON /

MARTIN GIBSON WINDLE NOURISH
02B 9  PETER WILSON /

BARRY BOWLES NOURISH WINDLE
02A 10 ROD CLAPHAM /

_PAUL COATES WINDLE BMW
02A 17 DENNIS ETHERIDGE /

CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE NORTON
028 18 DARREN GILES /

IAN HOLKER WINDLE IMP
02A 20 TONY SMITH /

KIM SMITH BMW
028 23 KEITH LATHERON /

DAVID LATHERON  IMP
028 31 STEVE PARR/

MIKE DUFFIN WINSTANLEY IMP
028 35 MATTHEW KINGSMILL /

EMMA SMITH LYNX WESLAKE
02A 39 IAN SALTER/

DEBORAH SALTER  NORTON
028 47 CHRIS CHANT/

NICK CUTMORE KERBY VINCENT
02A 77 DAVID CHARLESWORTH /

ADAM CHARLESWORTH BMW WATSONIAN
02B 96 RICHARD HOLMES /

SAMANTHA HOLMES LYNX SAAB
FIRST: SECOND:
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Year

1972
1970
1969
1968
1968
1970
1971
1972
1972
1970
1970
1972
1969
1970

1972

1962

1970

1965

T IKE W)

CC  Town Row

900 BELGIQUE 2

980 PEEL/DOUGLAS 18

1272 HALIFAX /DEWSBURY 8

1276 TIPTREE / TIPTREE 6

998 IMP 7
NEWTON AYCLIFFE /

750 NEWTON AYCLIFFE 14
WOLVERHAMPTON /

840 CARSHALTON 12

900 OAKHAM 15

900 LEVEN /STOWMARKET 5

1000 LEEDS / LEEDS 20
MAIDSTONE /

750 MAIDSTONE 21
WARRINGTON /

998 WARRINGTON 4
ISTEAD RISE /

1000 ISTEAD RISE 17

998 LEIGH / LEIGH 3

998 ECCLES / ECCLES 9
WOODBURN MOOR /

900 WOODBURN MOOR 10
SOUTH OCKENDON /

850 SOUTH OCKENDON 16

1140 NUNEATON /DOWNE 11

900 LEEDS/HUDDERSFIELD 19
WOODFORD GREEN /

841 ILFORD

THIRD:
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002

Race 3 8 Laps (Clutch Start)
Formula 750

Group 3 Production Machines
Trophy & Championship Race

Carol Nash Insurance Championship

CAROL

INSURANCE CONSULTANT

X NASTH

LTo

Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row
08A 3 PHILIP INGLE BSA ROCKET 3 1972 750 ABBOTSLEY 14
08A 6 BARRY RODWELL RPS TRIUMPH 1972 750 SUTTON VALLENCE 17
08A 7 FRANK RUTTER ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1972 750 WIRRAL 1
08A 8  PHIL DAVENPORT RPS TRIUMPH 1972 750 BOURNEMOUTH ]
08A 14 DAVE PITHER ROB NORTH TRIDENT 1971 750 MORETON-IN-MARSH 11
08A 15 IAIN HENDERSON TRITON T150 1972 750 IPSWICH 16
08A 18 BARRY GOODING TRIUMPH 1971 750 DEAL 3
08A 27 SIMON WALSH HAYLOCK TRIUMPH 1970 750 GRANTHAM 6
08A 29 DAVID WOOLSEY ROB NORTH BSA 1971 740 TIPTREE 10
08A 32 STUART GRAY ROB NORTH ROCKET 3 1969 741 PENICUIK 5
08A 36 ADRIAN ARMSON

(BRENDAN RYAN) ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1971 750 MANSFIELD WOODHOUSE 15
08A 48 TIM ANTILL ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1971 741 CUCKNEY 4
08A 70 JEFFREY JONES TRIUMPH METISSE 1970 748 DUNSTABLE 8
08A 72 PAUL MOONEY WESLAKE 1972 744 HORSHAM 12
08A 80 JEAN PIERRE CAPEL  SEELEY NORTON 1972 750 BELGIQUE 2
08A 92 ERIC GENNI

(JOHN OLDFIELD) OLDFIELD BSA 1972 750 FRANCE 7
FIRST: SECOND: THIRD:
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g,everage S
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CAPPUCCINO &
25? FRrESH COFFEE %
o WATER COOLERS [d))
2] DISPOSABLES, BAR SUPPLIES ri
B o e e
< VENDING EQUIPMENT, INGREDIENTS Q—
( The Right Solution (
3

. 0@} q,\x
8776 Fax:

o)
Q Se)
g &

Unit 4
Hatfield Regis Grange Estate
Hatfield Broad Oak
Bishops Stortford
CM22 7]Z

e-mail: absvend@aol.com
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002
PARADE A

Sponsor:
Associated Beverage Services

Event No. Rider (Entrant)

U TUVUUTUUOUUUT

U VUV UUUU

P1 BRYAN LUMLEY
P2 BRYAN HEAP

P3  MICHAEL GATHER
P4 BARRY ADAMSON
PS5 JOHN LANGFORD
P7 DARIN RUSSELL
P8 ANTONY HART
PS  SAMUEL KEAY
P15 DEREK RANDALL
P17 ANNE GRUNDY

P18 DICK IRWIN

P22 DAVID MARTIN
P44 KEVIN MAYNARD
P45 ROY RANDALL
P80 MICHAEL CANT
P88 JAMES DE RAEVE
P89 JIM GIBSON

P90 TIM BLUNDELL

Machine
NORTON

BMW

HONDA
HONDA
MANX
YAMAHA RD
HONDA
DUCATI
TRITON

ROYAL ENFIELD
CONTINENTAL GT
YAMAHA
HONDA
TRIBSA
NORTON VELO
BSA

DUCATI
YAMAHA
HONDA K4

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Associated Beverage

Services Limited
The Right Solution
Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC

Year

1954
1968
1973
1972
1962
1980
1979
1966
1972

1966
1978
1969
1969
1958
1968
1972
1972
1972

Cc

348
750
250
500
500
247
125
350
750

248
250
500
430
499

748
750
350

Town

ILFORD

LEYLAND
ALVASTON
NORTHALLERTON
LONDON

IPSWICH

MELTON MOWBRAY
GRIMSBY

CROYDON

LEIGH

DUNBAR
DONCASTER
ROMFORD

WEST WICKHAM
CHALFONT ST PETER
GREAT HASELEY
SAWTRY
PONTEFRACT
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002
8 Laps (Push Start)
The Classic Championship 251cc - 350cc
The Classic Championship Up to 250cc
Championship and Prize Money Race
Summerfield Engineering and

Classic Racer Championship

Race 4

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.

11B
11B
1B

11B

1B

11B
118
118

118
1B
11B
1B
11B

11B

1B
1C
11C
11C
11C

7
10
1"

12

14

17
19
30

32
40
49
55
60

67

68
3

46
51
69

FIRST:

Page 12

2.127 Miles

17.016 Miles
Rider (Entrant) Machine
PHILL SHARP AERMACCHI
GEOFF TAYLOR HONDA K4
DAVE WHITTAL-
WILLIAMS HONDA
JOHN DAVIDSON

(GARFIELD RACING)
ANTHONY MYERS
(RICHARD SHELTON)
NICK PENNY

PAUL MORGAN

GARFIELD HONDA

ESTHWATE MACCHI
SEELEY 7R
FWD 7R

ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND

CLASSIC RACING)
STUART GRAY
LUKE NOTTON
NIGEL PALMER
MARTIN HUDSON
ERIC GENNI
(JOHN OLDFIELD)
GORDON RUSSELL
(SALLY RUSSELL)
STEVE ELLIOTT
STEVE CLARK
DAVE BROWN
KARL HAYES
CLIVE ATHERTON

SUNTER HONDA
ECLIPSE HONDA
AERMACCHI
DUCATI LACEY ENG
SEELEY 7R

OLDFIELD AERMACCHI

HONDA
RUTTER K4
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
SUZKI T20

LANCASHIRE COTTON

SECOND:

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING

LIMITED

Year

1967
1972

1972
1972

1969
1971
1968

1972
1969
1968
1968
1968

1968

1972
1972
1967
1967
1967
1964

CC  Town
ALBURY
EVESHAM

WORCESTER
SHEFFIELD

HULL
ULVERSTON
SHABBINGTON

LANCASTER
PENICUIK
WARBOYS
GEDDINGTON
ANDOVER

FRANCE

HINGHAM
KINGSLEY
CLAY CROSS
ROCHDALE
1.O.M.
PADIHAM

250

THIRD:

Classic
acer

Row
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002

8 Laps (Clutch Start)
Post Classic Machines Group 1

Post Classic Machines Group 2
Trophy & Championship Race
Euroleisure Championship

Race 5

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.

09A
098
098
09A
09A
09A
09A
09A
098

0%A

098
09A
09A
09B
098
098
098
09A

09A
098
09A
09A
09A
09A
098
098

1
2

3
4
5
6
8
10
1
12

14
18
19
21
22
24
26
27
29
46
47
52
53
69
70
73,
99

FIRST:

Rider (Entrant)
JASON WILSHAW
RICHARD PECKETT
DAVE JOHNSON
PAUL ALLENDER
ANDY MAHON
CHRIS MORTON
IAN STEVENSON
DEAN SIMPKINS

JAMES CLARK
(FIXING POINT)

BOB PRUE
(FIXING POINT)

TERRY CONNER
BARRY GOODING
ROGER WILSON
GLYNN WILLIAMS
BRIAN WALTERS

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

YAMAHA

P&M KAWASAKI
P&M KAWASAKI
SCITSU

SPONDON TZ E
YAMAHA

ZEEGERS SPONDON
HARRIS YAMAHA

F P&M

F P&M

VERLICCHI REPLICA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
KAWASAKI
HONDA

GAVIN SMITH DUCATI PANTAH
KEITH HIGGS P&M KAWASAKI
MARK PINCKNEY YAMAHA TZ
PHILIP SHERRIFF HONDA QUEST
KEVIN ROWBOTHAM YAMAHA TZ
GEORGE DOWNHAM P&M KAWASAKI
FRED BURBIDGE YAMAHA
IAN PATTINSON YAMAHA
NIGEL JAGGARD YAMAHA TZ
JIM GIBSON YAMAHA
ROBERT GOURLAY P&M KAWASAKI
STEPHEN WALLS HARRIS X69
SECOND:

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Year

1981
1978
1981
1980
1978
1980
1980
1980

1981

1981
1981
1981
1979
1981
1969
1981
1978
1973
1981
1981
1978
1977
1979
1979
1974
1980
1979

* *

*,
*
* 4

UROLEISURE

CC  Town Row
350 REDDITCH 12
998 ISLEWORTH 21
1105 WIVENHOE 25
498 SHEFFIELD 3
347 NUNEATON 4
350 BRIDGEND 1
498 ASHFORD 9
350 UXBRIDGE 6
1170 LECKHAMPTON 22
1170 LECKHAMPTON 10
750 GOSPEL OAK 27
750 DEAL 15
348 LANCASTER 14
1170 EVESHAM 17
500 DONCASTER 26
650 ST NEOTS 18
1000 DIDCOT 19
350 BISHOP STORTFORD 7
498 LOWESTOFT 20
347 CHESLYN HAY 8
1000 DIDCOT 24
350 MARKET HARBOROUGH 1
347 WEARDALE 16
350 CHELMSFORD 2
750 SAWTRY 5
998 WORKSOP 23
997 STAFFORD 28
THIRD:
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SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING

LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS
OF CHAMPIONSHIP
WINNING 350 &
500cc MANX
NORTON ENGINES.
5 & 6 SPEED
GEARBOXES.

Cotes Park Industrial Estate
Somercotes Derbyshire DES5 4NJ
Tel: (01 773) 833 025

(O1773) 835 977

Fax: (0O1773) S20 144

Page 14 A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

SATURDAY 10-08-2002 . ] ‘ sg‘.{.“ﬁ"?ﬁi'}sﬂm'g 5757]
Race 6 8 Laps (Push Start,
The Classic Champions’?ﬁp 351¢cc - 500cc LIMUTED
Championship and Prize Money Race @
Summerfield Engineering and Classic (Y 5 ;
Racer Championship W
Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles CCATII S QG
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles [l( w
L i

Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row
11A 4 VERNON GLASHIER  TICKLE MANX 1971 499 DUNMOW 2
11A 7  PHILL SHARP AERMACCHI 1967 450 ALBURY 1
11A 9 TIM JACKSON NORTON 1958 500 NORTON LINDSEY 3
11A 12 STEVEN POWELL SEELEY WESLAKE 1970 492 CAMELFORD 1
11A 14 ANTHONY MYERS  CHRISTIE G50 1969 496 HULL 5
11A 19 PAUL MORGAN FWD MOLNAR MANX 1963 498 SHABBINGTON 8
11A 24 ANDREW EITE ERM SEELEY 1968 500 BOLTON 10
11A 30 ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND :

CLASSIC RACING) CRAVEN MANX 1972 500 LANCASTER 6
11A 40 LUKE NOTTON AERMACCHI 1968 445 WARBOYS 4
11A 55 MARTIN HUDSON  SEELEY G50 1968 496 ANDOVER 9
11A 69 MIKE RUSSELL

(SALLY RUSSELL) SEELEY G50 1972 500 BEDFORD 7
11A 90 ERIC GENNI

(JOHN OLDFIELD) OLDFIELD AERMACCH| 1968 450 FRANCE 12
FIRST: SECOND: THIRD:

THE CRMC WEB SITE - OPEN TO ALL
The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for
others to see and generally supply information to anyone interested
in the club and its activities.
For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact
Terry Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cableinet.co.uk

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion Page 15




SATURDAY 10-08-2002
8 Laps (Push Start)
Up to 200cc (2 Stroke)
Up to 200cc (4 Stroke)
Goldstars Up to 350cc
Trophy & Championship Race
Gibsons Exhausts and Classic Racing
Motorcycle Club Championship

Race 7

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No. Rider (Entrant)

108
03B
108
108
03B
10B
108

FIRST:

Page 16

ROBIN STOKES
ROBIN KEATING
NICK PENNY

PETER HINDLEY
DAVID WHITEHOUSE
IAN SIMPKIN

KAY STREETS

(MS90 ENGINEERS)
KEN WALKER
MICHAEL BOWDEN
ANDREW McDONOUGH
ROGER PORTER
TERRY BROCKLEHURST
DEREK BETTS

NICK JOHNSON
MARTIN HUDSON
DENNIS MIDGLEY
RICHARD GUY

DALE WILKINSON

CHRISTIAN GREGORY HONDA CR93 REPLICA
CHRISTOPHER GREGORY HONDA CR93 REPLICA

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

BSA GOLDSTAR
BRIDGESTONE
MORINI GOLDSTAR
W H GOLDSTAR
GREEVES

DBD32 GOLDSTAR

MS90 GOLDSTAR
TIGER CUB
KREIDLER
BRIDGESTONE
BRIDGESTONE
SUZUKI T200
BSA BANTAM
BSA GOLDSTAR
MORINI
HONDA

BSA GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR

SECOND:

Year

1954
1967
1953
1953
1967

1956
1960
1972
1966
1966
1967
1966
1956
1957

1959
1954
1965
1965

[<d

350
195
350
350
196
350

349
200
80

198
175
196
125
349
175
198
350
350
175
198

EXHAUSTS
Tol: 01708 372122

Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Ltd

Town

LEEDS
HORSHAM
ULVERSTON
MANSFIELD
BOLTON
DERBY

MANCHESTER
BEACONSFIELD
DUNTON
SWINDON
SWINDON
WORKSOP
BIRMINGHAM
LINCOLN
ANDOVER
BARNSLEY
WORKSOP
WARSOP
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA

THIRD:

GIBSON

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

SATURDAY 10-08-2002

8 Laps (Clutch Start)
501cc - Unlimited Period 1

Race 8

501cc - Unlimited Period 2 (2 Cylinders)
501cc - Unlimited Period 2 (3/4 Cylinders)

Trophy & Championship Race
Boyer Bransden Championship

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No. Rider (Entrant)

058
05C
05C
05C
05C
058
058
058
05B
05A
058
058
058
05C
058
05C

05C
058
058
05A
058

05B
05A
05B
05B
058
05C
05C
058

2

Nowubdw

©

10

18
23
24
27
29
33
36

48
55
59
66
67

68
70
7|
72
78
80
90
91

FIRST:

GARY THWAITES
PHILIP INGLE

PHIL DAVENPORT
STEPHEN ATKIN
BARRY RODWELL
BOB SLEIGHTHOLME
CHRISTOPHER EMMINS
ADRIAN COOPER
DAVE BARRETT
DAVE WHITE
STEVEN POWELL
NIGEL HALL-SMITH
SIMON WALSH
DAVID WOOLSEY
KEITH RICHARDSON

ADRIAN ARMSON
(BRENDAN RYAN)

TIM ANTILL
SIMON ROBSON
BARRY STEELS
DAVID WHITE

GORDON RUSSELL
(SALLY RUSSELL)

PETER PHARAOH
STEPHEN BATCHELOR
JOHN JONES

PAUL MOONEY
CHRISTOPHER WATTS
TIM OLLETT

ALAN WALSH

LARRY STELTNER

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

WATSON NORTON
BSA ROCKET 3

RPS TRIUMPH
TRIUMPH

RPS TRIUMPH
SEELEY NORTON
SEELEY WESLAKE
SEELEY NORTON
DUCATI 75055
NORTON
TRI-WESLAKE
WESLAKE TRITON
HAYLOCK TRIUMPH
ROB NORTH BSA
RICKMAN NORTON

ROB NORTH TRIUMPH
ROB NORTH TRIUMPH

NORTON

RICKMAN COMMANDO

TRIUMPH

SEELEY NORTON
BMW R75/5
TRITON

NORTON
WESLAKE
NORTON ATLAS
TRIDENT
TRIUMPH

SEELEY WESLAKE

SECOND:

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

Boyer B

b1

Year

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1968
1972
1971
1972
1960
1972
1972
1970
1971
1972

1971
1971
1972
1972
1961

1972
1972
1961
1971
1972
1971
1972
1972
1971

ransden Ignitions

2

Tel: 01622 730 939

CC  Town Row
850 KENDAL 11
750 ABBOTSLEY 19
930 BOURNEMOUTH 16
830 ROSSENDALE 23
930 SUTTON VALLENCE 24
748 KIRKBYMOORSIDE 1
900 ROMFORD 27
920 FLITTON 7
905 CRANFIELD 9
750 STAFFORD 29
750 CAMELFORD 15
950 HITCHIN 5
750 GRANTHAM 12
740 TIPTREE 26
840 SPILSBY 6
750 MANSFIELD WOODHOUSE 14
980 CUCKNEY 25
917 THORNABY 21
750 HORNCASTLE 3
750 GRIMSBY 30
920 HINGHAM 8
750 BELGIUM 4
650 SANDWICH 28
745 DUNSTABLE 10
744 HORSHAM 18
750 RICHMOND 17
930 LEVEN 22
930 GRANTHAM 2
850 SPILSBY 20
THIRD:
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002
Race 9 8 Laps (Push Start)
201cc - 250cc Single Cylinder
201cc - 250cc Twin Cylinder
350c’c, Groug 1 .
Tro, & Championship Race T
Ara’? frelmets ar‘:d Gibsgn Exhausts GIBSON
, 3 Championship Yo 04708 75122
therne ¢ a diffenence Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
ARAI safety helmets, Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row
03A 2 BERNARD CHEQUER DUCATI 1965 248 EYDON 14
048 3 STEVE CLARK SUZUKI 1967 250 CLAY CROSS 1
03A 5 DAVID WITT DUCATI 1972 250 PETERBOROUGH 28
03A 6 ROY GILLARD DUCATI 1965 250 SAFFRON WALDEN 12
03A 8 BRIAN ROBSON COTTON TELSTAR 1966 247 YARDLEY-HASTINGS 33
03A 9 ADAM WILSON DUCATI 1965 250 LONDON 32
078 12 JOHN DAVIDSON
(GARFIELD RACING) ~ RSC HONDA 1969 350 SHEFFIELD 2
03A 14 KEVIN BREEDON BULTACO 1965 244 HUCKNALL 18
078 17 NICK PENNY SEELEY 7R 1971 349  ULVERSTON 6
03A 18 DAVE WILDEY GREEVES R8S 1964 250 BORROWASH 19
078 19 PAUL MORGAN FWD 7R 1968 348 SHABBINGTON 4
03A 21 STU MELLING MONTESA IMPALA 1967 247 WIGAN 22
03A 22 DAVID WHITEHOUSE GREEVES SILVERSTONE 1967 246 BOLTON 31
03A 25 JEFF BING GREEVES SILVERSTONE 1965 250 SAUNDERTON 20
03A 26 ALAN SMALLBONES DUCATI 1965 250 LINCOLN 35
03A 34 GREGG MITCHELL ~ DUCATI 1963 250 SURBITON 36
03A 35 DEREK JORDAN BULTACO STARMAKER 1965 246 HOUGHTON ON THE HILL 23
048 36 TIM EDEN HONDA K4 1968 250 ELGIN 8
03A 39 TIM OLIVER DUCATI 1965 250 HURST GREEN 25
03A 41 MARK GEORGE DUCATI MK3 1967 250 SOMERSHAM 26
04B 46 DAVE BROWN SUZUKI 1967 250 ROCHDALE 7
03A 48 CHRISTOPHER MAGGS GREEVES 1966 250 BOSTON 21
03A 49 NIGEL PALMER DUCATI LACEY ENG 1968 250 GEDDINGTON 15
03A 50 JOHN HYNES DUCATI 1967 250 ICKLESHAM 16
04B 51 KARL HAYES SUZKI T20 1967 250 1.O.M. 9
ARAI Freeway 03A 53 ROBIN READ BSA B255S 1970 250 STONDON 27
07B 55 MARTIN HUDSON  SEELEY 7R 1968 349 ANDOVER 1
. / 07B 60 ERIC GENNI
even for your Classic. (JOHN OLDFIELD) ~ OLDFIELD AERMACCHI 1968 349 FRANCE 3
03A 69 CLIVE ATHERTON LANCASHIRE COTTON 1964 247 PADIHAM 30
04B 77 DIXIE DEAN YAMAHA 1976 250 THETFORD 10
03A 91 GRAHAM WADE TRIUMPH TSS 1971 250 BROOKS GREEN 34
03A 92 CHRISTIAN GREGORY DUCATI 24 HRS 1965 248 WESTCLIFF ON SEA 17
03A 94 AN BAINBRIDGE COTTON TELSTAR 1964 250 BARNARD CASTLE 24
03A 97 JAMES DE RAEVE  DUCATI 1971 250 GREAT HASELEY 29
ARAI Helmet (Europe) B.V. 078 98 PETER KELLY AlS 1961 349  WIRRAL 5
PO. Box 112, 3870 CC Hoevelaken, The Netherlands
FIRST: SECOND: THIRD:
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002

Race 10 8 Laps (Push Start)
500cc Group 1

Trophy & Championship Race
Summerfield Engineering Limited
Championship

Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles

Race Distance: 17.016 Miles

Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine

07A 4  VERNON GLASHIER  TICKLE MANX
07A 7  PHILL SHARP AERMACCHI

07A 9  ADAM WILSON SEELEY G50

07A 12 STEVEN POWELL SEELEY WESLAKE
07A 14 ANTHONY MYERS  CHRISTIE G50

07A 15 PATRICK WALKER NORTON WESLAKE
07A 16 PATRICK ALEXANDER KIRBY METISSE

07A 19 BRUCE CARTER ALLEN MANX
07A 22 RICHARD ADAMS NORTON
07A 24 ANDREW EITE ERM SEELEY

07A 30 ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND
CLASSIC RACING) CRAVEN MANX

07A 38 JOHN WILLIAMS SEELEY G50
07A 40 LUKE NOTTON AERMACCHI
07A 55 MARTIN HUDSON SEELEY G50
07A 69 MIKE RUSSELL

(SALLY RUSSELL) SEELEY G50
FIRST: SECOND:

Page 20

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING
LIMITED
Year CC  Town Row
1971 499 DUNMOW 6
1967 450 ALBURY 15
1968 500 LONDON 3
1970 492 CAMELFORD 14
1969 496 HULL 1
1972 492 STATFORD ON AVON 9
1970 496 CHELTENHAM 8
1961 499 TADLEY 4
1962 499 ALCESTER 7
1968 500 BOLTON 5
1972 500 LANCASTER 10
1968 500 WALLINGTON 12
1968 445 WARBOYS 1
1968 496 ANDOVER 16
1972 500 BEDFORD 2
THIRD:

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

SATURDAY 10-08-2002
PARADE B

Sponsor:
Associated Beverage Services

Event No.

P1

P3
P4
P5

P8
P9
P1
P1

YU UVUUUUVUUUUTUU

P4
P4

P8
P9

WU UUUVOUUVU

S

Rider (Entrant)
BRYAN LUMLEY
BRYAN HEAP
MICHAEL GATHER
BARRY ADAMSON
PETER PRUHOE
DARIN RUSSELL
ANTONY HART
SAMUEL KEAY

5 DEREK RANDALL
7 ANNE GRUNDY

P18 DICK IRWIN
P22 DAVID MARTIN

KEVIN MAYNARD
5 ROY RANDALL

P80 MICHAEL CANT
P88 JAMES DE RAEVE

©

JIM GIBSON
0 TIM BLUNDELL

Associated Beverage

Services Limited
The Right Solution
Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC

Machine Year CC  Town

NORTON 1954 348 ILFORD

BMW 1968 750 LEYLAND

HONDA 1973 250 ALVASTON
HONDA 1972 500 NORTHALLERTON
MANX 1962 500 ALLONBY
YAMAHA RD 1980 247 IPSWICH

HONDA 1979 125 MELTON MOWBRAY
DUCATI 1966 350 GRIMSBY

TRITON 1972 750 CROYDON

ROYAL ENFIELD

CONTINENTAL GT 1966 248 LEIGH

YAMAHA 1978 250 DUNBAR

HONDA 1969 500 DONCASTER
TRIBSA 1969 490 ROMFORD
NORTON VELO 1958 499 WEST WICKHAM
BSA 1968 350 CHALFONT ST PETER
DUCATI 1972 748 GREAT HASELEY
YAMAHA 1972 750 SAWTRY

HONDA K4 1972 350 PONTEFRACT

Unit 4, Hatfield Regis Grange E

peverage Se.
v

'Qge CAPPUCCING ’6
o : 6
S WiaTER COOLERS @
& Disrosabies, Bak S
g sl S
& VEDING EQUIENT, INGREDIENTS &

( The Right Solution {

>, Hatfield Broad Oak, Bishops Stortford, CM22 7]Z
I: absvend@aol.com

et
Tel: 01279 718776 Fax: 01279 718833

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promaotion
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SATURDAY 10-08-2002
Race 11 8 Laps (Push Start)
251cc - 350cc Twin Cylinder
251cc - 350cc Single Cylinder
> e Trophy & Championship Race ,DA‘I’A,(ABL'NG,LTD>
4 > | 4 Honda UK and Data Cabling
Championship
Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles KEEPING YOU CONNECTED
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
KE E PI N G YO U CO N N ECTE D Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row
06A 3  DAVE JOHNSON
(JOHN OLDFIELD) ~ HONDA K4 1972 350 WIVENHOE 8
06A 4  GARY THWAITES WATSON HONDA 1972 350 KENDAL 6
06A 5  STEPHEN ATKIN HONDA 1972 350 ROSSENDALE 22
N k D d I ll . 04A 7  PHILL SHARP AERMACCHI 1967 350 ALBURY 28
° 04A 8 DAVID WITT DUCATI 1972 350 PETERBOROUGH 23
etwor esign an nstallations 04A 9  ADAM WILSON SAXON DUCATI 1971 350 LONDON 30
: l 06A 10 GEOFF TAYLOR HONDA K4 1972 350 EVESHAM 9
o \{/ 06A 11 DAVE WHITTAL-
Ireless Networks WILLIAMS HONDA 1972 350 WORCESTER 1
06A 12 JOHN DAVIDSON e
(GARFIELD RACING) ~ GARFIELD HONDA 1972 350 SHEFFIELD 10
® Telephone Systems 06A 13 RICHARD CHEETHAM HONDA 1972 346 SHEFFIELD 18
04A 14 ANTHONY MYERS
. . (RICHARD SHELTON) ESTHWATE ‘MACCHI 1969 344 HULL 32
S Category 56, 6 and Optlcal Flbre 06A 15 GEOFF BROWN HONDA 1972 348 SHEFFIELD 15
06A 16 TONY RAYNOR HONDA K4 1972 350 LEICESTER 17
04A 18 ROGER WILSON DUCATI 1972 350 LANCASTER 35
e 24 Hour Support 06A 19 ALAN BROOKS ASHER HONDA 1969 350 NORTHCHURCH 5
04A 20 DAVE WILDEY DUCATI 1965 340 BORROWASH 26
! 04A 21 STU MELLING RL GREEVES OULTON 1967 347 WIGAN 27
15 Year §x7arranty on al] Cabhng 06A 22 JAESON CAUNCE HONDA 1972 350 PRESTON 4
06A 27 JEFF DALE HONDA 1965 350 TOLLERTON 1
; 06A 28 ANTHONY AMBLER HONDA K4 1972 350 BRAMPTON 12
e [SO 9002 Accr 06A 29 RICHARD BRYANT  REDLINE HONDA 1972 349 COLCHESTER 16
00 cc Cdlted Company 06A 30 ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND
CLASSIC RACING) SUNTER HONDA 1972 350 LANCASTER 2
06A 34 LARRY BARNES ROSMAN HONDA K4 1972 349 HARWICH 23
04A 40 LUKE NOTTON AERMACCHI 1968 349 WARBOYS 25
06A 42 KEITH HACK HONDA CB350 1972 350  IPSWICH 3
06A 43 DARREN HAWARD ~ PENNY RED HONDA 1970 350 HOOK 19
04A 49 NIGEL PALMER DUCATI LACEY ENG 1968 350 GEDDINGTON 31
06A 50 ROB MUNRO GARFIELD HONDA 1972 350 7
04A 54 DAVID MARSTON  DUCATI 1967 348 BIRMINGHAM 24
) 04A 55 MARTIN HUDSON  SEELEY 7R 1968 349 ANDOVER 34
d bl. k 04A 57 NIGEL CLARK DUCATI 1967 340 NORTHAMPTON 33
WWW = 04A 60 ERIC GENNI
. ata ca lng-CO-u (JOHN OLDFIELD) ~ OLDFIELD AERMACCHI 1968 349 FRANCE 29
R 06A 67 GORDON RUSSELL
l @d l k (SALLY RUSSELL) HONDA 1972 350 HINGHAM 14
SalEs ata-ca lng.CO.u 06A 68 STEVE ELLIOTT RUTTER K4 1972 349 KINGSLEY 21
06A 70 IAN NOAKES HONDA K4 1972 348 HUNGERFORD 20
FIRST: SECOND: THIRD:
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CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS - After Rockingham Meeting

Event No. Event Description Position  Current Leaders Points
02A  Sidecar Period 1 st Tony Smith/Kim Smith 316
2nd  Eddy Toombs/Bob Dowty 161

3rd Rod Clapham/Paul Coates 107

02B  Sidecar Period 2 1st Nick Houghton/Martin Gibson 245
2nd  Martin Quirk/Pete Lidster 228

3rd Keith Latherton/David Latherton 182

03A  201cc-250cc Single Cylinder  1st John Hynes 237
2nd Clive Atherton 228

3rd David Witt 210

03B & Up to 200cc (2 Stroke & st Robin Keating 262
03C 4 Stroke) 2nd  Roger Porter 200
3rd Matthew Knight 177

04A  251cc-350cc Single Cylinder  1st Phil Sharp 290
2nd  Nigel Palmer 207

3rd David Witt 184

04B  201cc-250cc Twin Cylinder st Steve Clark 272
2nd  Dixie Dean 213

3rd Karl Hayes 157

05A  501cc - Unlimited Period 1 st David White 291
2nd  Stephen Batchelor 182

3rd Nicholas Stewart 108

05B & 501cc - Unlimited Period 2 st Gordon Russell 241
05C (2 and 3/4 Cylinders) 2nd  Adrian Armson 240
3rd Gary Thwaites 179

06A  257cc-350cc Twin Cylinder Ist Richard Cheetham 219
2nd  Darren Haward 206

3rd Richard Bryant 167

06B  500cc Group 2 1st Mike Copnall 228
2nd  Tim Jackson 211

3rd Nic Powell 207

07A 500cc Group 1 1st Vernon Glashier 232
2nd  Colin Breeze 226

3rd Alan Oversby 164

08A  Formula 750 st Adrian Armson 249
2nd  David Pither 217

3rd Simon Walsh 208

088  Group 3 Production 1st Bob Hoellen 197
Machines 2nd  William Free 85

3rd Andreas Kalmar 77

0SA Post Classic Machines 1st Jason Wilshaw 245
Group 1 2nd  Paul Allender 175

3rd=  Mark Carkeek 145

3rd=_ Mark Pinckney 145

09B  Post Classic Machines Tst James Clark 272
Group 2 2nd  Keith Higgs 260

. 3rd  Dave Johnson 229
11A The Classic Championship 1st Phil Sharp 54
351¢c-500cc 2nd  Colin Breeze 52

3rd Vernon Glashier 47

11B  The Classic Championship st Luke Notton 87
251cc-350cc 2nd  Phil Sharp 62

3rd Alan Oversby 55

11C  The Classic Championship 1st Steve Clark 87
Up to 250cc 2nd  Clive Atherton 47

3rd Kevin Strowger 45

Team The Classic Championship 1st John Oldfield (L. Notton & D. Johnson) 136
Team Event 2nd Team Summerfield (V. Glashier & C. Breeze) 97

3rd Lakeland Classic Racing (T. Myers & A. Overs) 85
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Race 1
500cc Group 2
Goldstars 351cc - 500cc
Race of the Year Trophy Race
Summerfield Engineering Limited and
Classic Racing Motorcycle Club
Championship

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.

068
068
068
068
10A
068
068
068
068

068

068
068
068
10A
068
068
10A
10A

068
10A
06B
06B
06B
10A
068
06B
10A
10A
10A
10A

- VN U B WN

N

18
21
22
23
27
28
32
36

38
57
64
67
68
73
82
83
87
93
96
97

FIRST:

8 Laps (Push Start)

Rider (Entrant)

ALAN H FOSTER

IAN BAINBRIDGE
STEVE CATTON
ARTHUR BROWNING
ANDREW GUY
NIGEL CLARK

PAUL RUSHTON

TIM JACKSON

DAVE WHITTAL-
WILLIAMS

JOHN DAVIDSON
(GARFIELD RACING)

MIKE COPNALL
STEVE SMITH
RICHARD ADAMS
PETER SULLIVAN
NIGEL HALL-SMITH
KEITH JAGGARD
IAN SIMPKIN

JEFFREY STRAUGHAN
(MS90 ENGINEERS)

GORDON BROWN
STEFAN WIECZOREK
NIC POWELL

ANDY CHILTON
STEVE ELLIOTT
ROBERT GOURLAY
RICHARD JOHNSTON
ROB GREGORY
WAYNE SCHOLTER
DOUGLAS DICKENS
NICK BEDFORD
PAUL STEWART

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

SEELEY TRIUMPH
BSA GOLDSTAR
NORTON

METISSE JAWA

BSA GOLDSTAR
DUCATI MK3
RICKMAN TRIUMPH
NORTON BSA

HONDA

DRIXL

HONDA

BSA

VELOCETTE

NORTON GOLDSTAR
TRICATI

TRIUMPH DAYTONA
RICKMAN GOLDSTAR

MS90 GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR
TRIUMPH 490
TRICATI

DRIXL

EGLI GOLDSTAR

NORTON DOMINATOR

SCITSU

MANX GOLDIE
RICKMAN GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR
GOLDSTAR

SECOND:

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Classic Racing Motoreyele Club Ltd

Year CC

1970 499
1972 499
1959 500
1965 500
1956 498
1970 456
1962 490
1962 500

1972 350

1972 500

Town Row
WOLVERHAMPTON
BARNARD CASTLE
AYLESBURY

BIRMINGHAM

SHEFFIELD
NORTHAMPTON

INGLETON

NORTON LINDSEY

WORCESTER

SHEFFIELD

1971 500 WHITCHURCH

1967 500

NOTTINGHAM

1962 499 ALCESTER

1955 500

RUGBY

1972 500 HITCHIN

1969 500

RUGBY

500 DERBY

1956 500
1958 498
1959 499
1968 490
1972 500
1968 500
1959 500
1970 500
1970 500

MANCHESTER
COCKENZIE
WARSOP
RUGBY
BRACKLEY
KINGSLEY
WORKSOP
MORPETH
CHESTERFIELD

500 TOTON

1951 500
1960 499
1955 500

KILMARNOCK
BALSHAM
LINCOLN

THIRD:
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002 P SV SUNDAY 11-08-2002
Race 2 8 Laps (Push Start) L ~ Race 3| 250 8 Laps (Clutch Start) S
Sidecar Period 1 L m‘ \ Formula . I
i 2 } @ . - ) J A )|
Sidecar Period 2 / Group 3 Production Machines CAROIE NASH
Race of the Year Trophy Race [ P Race of the Year Trophy Race i INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD
Oid Bike Mart Championship A Carole Nash Insurance Chqmptonshlp
Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town Row
028 1 JEAN PIERRE CAPEL / 08A 3 PHILIP INGLE BSA ROCKET 3 1972 750 ABBOTSLEY
DAMIEN VAN PEE WINDLE NOURISH 1972 900 BELGIQUE 08A 6 BARRY RODWELL  RPS TRIUMPH 1972 750 SUTTON VALLENCE
02A 2 EDDY TOOMBS / 08A 7 FRANK RUTTER ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1972 750 WIRRAL
208 Doy LI 1270 2601 (FEEL/DOUGLAS 08A 8 PHILDAVENPORT  RPS TRIUMPH 1972 750 BOURNEMOUTH
028 3 MARTIN QUIRK / 08A 14 DAVE PITHER ROB NORTH TRIDENT 1971 750 MORETON-IN-MARSH
. ;iT\fEL:\AD:IEgWS/ VINCENT 1969 1272 HALIFAX / DEWSBURY Ar 15 TAR TN ON L TRTON T 1972 750 IPSWICH
NICK ARCHER VINCENT 1968 1276 TIPTREE / TIPTREE 08A 18 BARRY GOODING  TRIUMPH 1971 750 DEAL ¥
028 5 JON PERKINS / 08A 27 SIMON WALSH HAYLOCK TRIUMPH 1970 750 GRANTHA
PETER ALLBONE IMP 1968 998  IMP 08A 29 DAVID WOOLSEY  ROB NORTH BSA 1971 740 TIPTREE
028 6 TONY WRACELEY / NEWTON AYCLIFFE / 08A 32 STUART GRAY ROB NORTH ROCKET 3 1969 741 PENICUIK
NEIL WRACELEY WINDRICK BSA 1970 750 NEWTON AYCLIFFE 08A 36 ADRIAN ARMSON
028 7  ALBERT PRICE / WOLVERHAMPTON / (BRENDAN RYAN)  ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1971 750 MANSFIELD WOODHOUSE
BARRY PEPPERRELL  YAMAHA 1971 840 CARSHALTON 08A 48 TIM ANTILL ROB NORTH TRIUMPH 1971 741 CUCKNEY
028 8 NICK HOUGHTON / 08A 70 JEFFREY JONES TRIUMPH METISSE 1970 748 DUNSTABLE
MARTIN GIBSON WINDLE NOURISH 1972 900 OAKHAM L 55 Fatlnookey WESLAKE 1972 744 HORSHAM
028 3 CARRY BOWLE NOURISH WINDLE 1972 900 LEVEN / STOWMARKET 822 gg JEER’I*CNGPQEFLRIE S SEEL B NORTOE (RIC s Ao
02A 10 ROD CLAPHAM/
PAUL COATES WINDLE BMW 1970 1000 LEEDS / LEEDS (JOHN OLDFIELD) OLDFIELD BSA 1972 750 FRANCE
02A 17 DENNIS ETHERIDGE /
CHRISTINE ETHERIDGE NORTON 1970 750 MAIDSTONE / MAIDSTONE
028 18 DARREN GILES / WARRINGTON /
IAN HOLKER WINDLE IMP 1972 998 WARRINGTON
02A 20 TONY SMITH / ISTEAD RISE /
KIM SMITH BMW 1969 1000 ISTEAD RISE
02B 23 KEITH LATHERON /
DAVID LATHERON  IMP 1970 998  LEIGH / LEIGH
02B 31 STEVE PARR/
MIKE DUFFIN WINSTANLEY IMP 1972 998 ECCLES / ECCLES
028 35 MATTHEW KINGSMILL / WOODBURN MOOR /
EMMA SMITH LYNX WESLAKE 900 WOODBURN MOOR
02A 39 IAN SALTER/ SOUTH OCKENDON /
DEBORAH SALTER  NORTON 1962 850 SOUTH OCKENDON
02B 47 CHRIS CHANT/
NICK CUTMORE KERBY VINCENT 1140 NUNEATON / DOWNE
02A 77 DAVID CHARLESWORTH /
ADAM CHARLESWORTH BMW WATSONIAN 1970 900 LEEDS / HUDDERSFIELD
02B 96 RICHARD HOLMES / WOODFORD GREEN /
SAMANTHA HOLMES LYNX SAAB 1965 841 ILFORD
FIRST: SECOND: THIRD: FIRST: SECOND: THIRD:
Page 26 A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion Page 27




RACE RESULTS
SERVICE

Kindly sponsored by
TGA RACING
SERVICES

(situated in the Paddock)

RIDER AND
MACHINE OF THE
MEETING AWARDS

kindly supplied by

vera,
»e ge Se,
< CAPPLCCING Ay
x& Capprcine .
o Fresit Correr '%
g WaTer COOLER!
@ Bag Si

PMENT, INGREDIENTS

L&
a

CAROLE NAS)

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS LTD
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002 Associated Beverage

PARADE A Services Limited
The Right Solution
SpOnSOI’.' Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC

Associated Beverage Services

Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town
P P1 BRYAN LUMLEY NORTON 1954 348 ILFORD
P P2 BRYAN HEAP BMW 1968 750 LEYLAND
P P3 MICHAEL GATHER ~ HONDA 1973 250 ALVASTON
P P4 BARRY ADAMSON  HONDA 1972 500 NORTHALLERTON
P PS5 JOHN LANGFORD MANX 1962 500 LONDON
P P7 DARIN RUSSELL YAMAHA RD 1980 247 IPSWICH
P P8 ANTONY HART HONDA 1979 125 MELTON MOWBRAY
P P9 SAMUEL KEAY DUCATI 1966 350 GRIMSBY
P P15 DEREK RANDALL TRITON 1972 750 CROYDON
P P17 ANNE GRUNDY ROYAL ENFIELD
CONTINENTAL GT 1966 248 LEIGH
P P18 DICK IRWIN YAMAHA . 1978 250 DUNBAR
P P22 DAVID MARTIN HONDA 1969 500 DONCASTER
P P44 KEVIN MAYNARD TRIBSA 1969 490 ROMFORD
P P45 ROY RANDALL NORTON VELO 1958 499 WEST WICKHAM
P P80 MICHAEL CANT BSA 1968 350 CHALFONT ST PETER
P P88 JAMES DE RAEVE DUCATI 1972 748 GREAT HASELEY
P P89 JIM GIBSON YAMAHA 1972 750 SAWTRY
P P90 TIM BLUNDELL HONDA K4 1972 350 PONTEFRACT

THE CRMIC WEB SITE - OPEN TO ALL
The CRMC has its own web site where club members can place small
ads. free of charge, place photos (subject to copyright controls) for
others to see and generally supply information to anyone interested
in the club and its activities.
For full details either visit the site on www.crmc.co.uk, or contact
Terry Foxon by e-mail on tfoxon@cableinet.co.uk
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HE UROLEISURE

EUROLEISURE specialise in
Hotel, Leisure Club, Pub and
Restaurant environments.

We offer interior design services,
product sourcing and specifying,
design and prototype of sofas,
tub chairs and all forms of seating,
office and commercial interiors.
Receptions, atriums, open plan and
cellular office environments.

4 Arundel Court
De La Warr Road
Bexhill-on-Sea TN40 2JE

Telephone/Fax: 01-424-211-997

www.euroleisure.co.uk
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002
Race 4

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.

09A
098
098
09A
09A
09A
09A
09A
098

09A

098
09A
09A
098
098
098
098
09A
098
09A
098
09A
09A
09A
09A
098
098

FIRST:

8 Laps (Clutch Start)
Post Classic Machines Group 1

Post Classic Machines Group 2

Race of the Year Trophy Race
Euroleisure Championship

Rider (Entrant)
JASON WILSHAW
RICHARD PECKETT
DAVE JOHNSON
PAUL ALLENDER
ANDY MAHON
CHRIS MORTON
IAN STEVENSON
DEAN SIMPKINS

JAMES CLARK
(FIXING POINT)

BOB PRUE
(FIXING POINT)

TERRY CONNER
BARRY GOODING
ROGER WILSON
GLYNN WILLIAMS
BRIAN WALTERS
GAVIN SMITH
KEITH HIGGS

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

YAMAHA

P&M KAWASAKI
P&M KAWASAKI
SCITSU

SPONDON TZ E
YAMAHA

ZEEGERS SPONDON
HARRIS YAMAHA

F P&M

F P&M

VERLICCHI REPLICA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
KAWASAKI
HONDA

DUCATI PANTAH
P&M KAWASAKI

MARK PINCKNEY YAMAHA TZ
PHILIP SHERRIFF HONDA QUEST
KEVIN ROWBOTHAM YAMAHA TZ
GEORGE DOWNHAM P&M KAWASAKI
FRED BURBIDGE YAMAHA
IAN PATTINSON YAMAHA
NIGEL JAGGARD YAMAHA TZ
JIM GIBSON YAMAHA
ROBERT GOURLAY P&M KAWASAKI
STEPHEN WALLS HARRIS X69
SECOND:

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion

* X

;AEUROLEISURE

Year

1981
1978
1981
1980
1978
1980
1980
1980

1981

1981
1981
1981
1979
1981
1969
1981
1978
1973
1981
1981
1978
1977
1979
1979
1974
1980
1979

Town Row

REDDITCH
ISLEWORTH
WIVENHOE
SHEFFIELD
NUNEATON
BRIDGEND
ASHFORD
UXBRIDGE

LECKHAMPTON

LECKHAMPTON
GOSPEL OAK

DEAL

LANCASTER
EVESHAM
DONCASTER

ST NEOTS

DIDCOT

BISHOP STORTFORD
LOWESTOFT
CHESLYN HAY
DIDCOT

MARKET HARBOROUGH
WEARDALE
CHELMSFORD
SAWTRY

WORKSOP
STAFFORD

THIRD:
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GIBSON

EXHAUSTS

Tel: 01708 372122

Aleo

SHOCK ABSORBERS

FOR CLASSIC AND VINTAGE ROAD RACING

ALL UNITS TOTALLY REBUILDABLE

AVAILABLE IN LIGHTWEIGHT ALUMINIUM OR STEEL
EACH PAIR CUSTOM BUILT TO YOUR SPEC.

EVERY ASPECT OF THE SHOCK SPEC CAN BE FINE TUNED
SPECIAL UNITS BUILT TO ORDER

SETTING UP SERVICE AVAILABLE

TELEPHONE 01929 354545 FAX 01929 550550

UNIT 5 RYAN BUSINESS PARK, SANDFORD LANE, WAREHAM,
DORSET BH20 4DY, ENGLAND

IR IR IR SR RS
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Race 5

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.
108 1
03B 2
108 17
10B 18

FIRST:

8 Laps (Push Start)
Up to 200cc (2 Stroke)
Up to 200cc (4 Stroke)
Goldstars Up to 350cc
Race of the Year Trophy Race
Gibsons Exhausts and Classic Racing
Motorcycle Club Championship

Rider (Entrant)

ROBIN STOKES
ROBIN KEATING
NICK PENNY

PETER HINDLEY
DAVID WHITEHOUSE
IAN SIMPKIN

KAY STREETS

(MS90 ENGINEERS)
KEN WALKER
MICHAEL BOWDEN
ANDREW McDONOUGH
ROGER PORTER
TERRY BROCKLEHURST
DEREK BETTS

NICK JOHNSON
MARTIN HUDSON
DENNIS MIDGLEY
RICHARD GUY

DALE WILKINSON
CHRISTIAN GREGORY
CHRISTOPHER GREGORY

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

BSA GOLDSTAR
BRIDGESTONE
MORINI GOLDSTAR
W H GOLDSTAR
GREEVES

DBD32 GOLDSTAR

MS90 GOLDSTAR
TIGER CUB
KREIDLER
BRIDGESTONE
BRIDGESTONE
SUZUKI T200
BSA BANTAM
BSA GOLDSTAR
MORINI
HONDA

BSA GOLDSTAR
BSA GOLDSTAR

Year

1954
1967
1953
1953
1967

1956
1960
1972
1966
1966
1967
1966
1956
1957

1959
1954

HONDA CR93 REPLICA 1965
HONDA CR93 REPLICA 1965

SECOND:
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c

350
195
350
350
196
350

349
200
80

198
175
196
125
349
175
198
350
350
175
198

GIBSO

EXHAUSTS
Tol: 01708 372122

Classie Racing Motorcycle Cl

Town

LEEDS
HORSHAM
ULVERSTON
MANSFIELD
BOLTON
DERBY

MANCHESTER
BEACONSFIELD
DUNTON
SWINDON
SWINDON
WORKSOP
BIRMINGHAM
LINCOLN
ANDOVER
BARNSLEY
WORKSOP
WARSOP
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
WESTCLIFF ON SEA

THIRD:

N

ub Ltd

Row
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TRIGGER RACE WINS

SYSTEMS
* POWER BOXES FOR BATTERYLESS

* CRANK TRIGGERED RACING IGNITION

IGNITION
* TOTAL LOSS AND ALTERNATOR

DRIVEN SYSTEMS
* MICRO DIGITAL MAPPED IGNITION

* UNIQUE PROGRAMMING TO

Boyer Bransden Ignitions

Electhrifying P

Cox Lane, Detling, Maidstone, Kent ME14 3HE. Fax 01622 730930

Boyer-Bransden Electronics Lid., Dept (OM), Frindsbury House,

VISA I

q (
!
Mas'evcardv‘ SYoCH

|

OR PROJECT
CALL
01622 730939

CUSTOMERS REQUIREMENTS
* SPECIALISED MINIATURE RACING COILS

* PROGRAMMED REV LIMITER AVAILABLE
* AGENTS FOR DENSO SPARK PLUGS

TO DISCUSS YOUR
REQUIREMENTS
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002
Race 6

501cc - Unlimited Period 2 (2 Cylinders)
501cc - Unlimited Period 2 (3/4 Cylinders)

8 Laps (Clutch Start)
501cc - Unlimited Period 1

Race of the Year Trophy Race
Boyer Bransden Championship

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

Event No.

058
05C
05C
05C
05C
05B
05B
058
05B
05A
058
05B
058
05C
058
05C

05C
058
058
05A
05B

05B
05A
058
058
058
05C
05C
058

2

Nouasw

©

10
12
18
23
24
27
29
33
36

48
55
59
66
67

68
70
71
72
78
80
90
91

FIRST:

2.127 Miles

17.016 Miles
Rider (Entrant) Machine
GARY THWAITES WATSON NORTON
PHILIP INGLE BSA ROCKET 3
PHIL DAVENPORT RPS TRIUMPH
STEPHEN ATKIN TRIUMPH
BARRY RODWELL RPS TRIUMPH
BOB SLEIGHTHOLME SEELEY'NORTON

CHRISTOPHER EMMINS
ADRIAN COOPER
DAVE BARRETT

DAVE WHITE

STEVEN POWELL
NIGEL HALL-SMITH
SIMON WALSH
DAVID WOOLSEY
KEITH RICHARDSON

ADRIAN ARMSON
(BRENDAN RYAN)

TIM ANTILL
SIMON ROBSON
BARRY STEELS
DAVID WHITE

GORDON RUSSELL
(SALLY RUSSELL)

PETER PHARACH
STEPHEN BATCHELOR
JOHN JONES

PAUL MOONEY
CHRISTOPHER WATTS
TIM OLLETT

ALAN WALSH

LARRY STELTNER

SEELEY WESLAKE
SEELEY NORTON
DUCATI 750SS
NORTON
TRI-WESLAKE
WESLAKE TRITON
HAYLOCK TRIUMPH
ROB NORTH BSA
RICKMAN NORTON

ROB NORTH TRIUMPH
ROB NORTH TRIUMPH

NORTON

Boyer Bransden Ignitions

Electnifying Performance
Tel: 01622 730 939

Year

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1968
1972
1971
1972
1960
1972
1972
1970
1971
1972

1971
1971
1972

RICKMAN COMMANDO 1972

TRIUMPH

SEELEY NORTON
BMW R75/5
TRITON

NORTON
WESLAKE
NORTON ATLAS
TRIDENT
TRIUMPH

SEELEY WESLAKE

SECOND:
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1961

1972
1972
1961
1971
1972
1971
1972
1972
1971

CC  Town Row
850 KENDAL 1
750 ABBOTSLEY 19
930 BOURNEMOUTH 16
830 ROSSENDALE 23
930 SUTTON VALLENCE 24
748 KIRKBYMOORSIDE 1
900 ROMFORD 27
920 FLITTON 7
905 CRANFIELD 9
750 STAFFORD 29
750 CAMELFORD 15
950 HITCHIN 5
750 GRANTHAM 12
740 TIPTREE 26
840 SPILSBY 6
750 MANSFIELD WOODHOUSE 14
980 CUCKNEY 25
917 THORNABY 21
750 HORNCASTLE 3
750 GRIMSBY 30
920 HINGHAM 8
750 BELGIUM 4
650 SANDWICH 28
745 DUNSTABLE 10
744 HORSHAM 18
750 RICHMOND 17
930 LEVEN 22
930 GRANTHAM 2
850 SPILSBY 20
THIRD:
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Race 7 8 Laps (Push Start)
201cc - 250cc Single Cylinder

201cc - 250cc Twin Cylinder

350cc Group 1

Race of the Year Trophy Race

Arai Helmets and Gibson Exhausts

Championship
Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine
03A 2 BERNARD CHEQUER DUCATI
04B 3  STEVE CLARK SUZUKI
03A 5 DAVID WITT DUCATI
03A 6 ROY GILLARD DUCATI
03A 8 BRIAN ROBSON COTTON TELSTAR
03A 9 ADAM WILSON DUCATI
078 12 JOHN DAVIDSON
(GARFIELD RACING)  RSC HONDA
03A 14 KEVIN BREEDON BULTACO
07B 17 NICK PENNY SEELEY 7R
03A 18 DAVE WILDEY GREEVES RBS
078 19 PAUL MORGAN FWD 7R
03A 21 STU MELLING MONTESA IMPALA
03A 22 DAVID WHITEHOUSE GREEVES SILVERSTONE
03A 25 - JEFF BING GREEVES SILVERSTONE
03A 26 ALAN SMALLBONES DUCATI
03A 34 GREGG MITCHELL  DUCATI
03A 35 DEREK JORDAN BULTACO STARMAKER
048 36 TIM EDEN HONDA K4
03A 39 TIM OLIVER DUCATI
03A 41 MARK GEORGE DUCATI MK3
04B 46 DAVE BROWN SUZUKI
03A 48 CHRISTOPHER MAGGS GREEVES
03A 49 NIGEL PALMER DUCATI LACEY ENG
03A 50 JOHN HYNES DUCATI
04B 51 KARL HAYES SUZKI T20
03A 53 ROBIN READ BSA B25SS
078 55 MARTIN HUDSON SEELEY 7R
078 60 ERIC GENNI
(JOHN OLDFIELD) OLDFIELD AERMACCHI
03A 69 CLIVE ATHERTON LANCASHIRE COTTON
04B 77 DIXIE DEAN YAMAHA
03A 91 GRAHAM WADE TRIUMPH TSS
03A 92 CHRISTIAN GREGORY DUCATI 24 HRS
03A 94 IAN BAINBRIDGE COTTON TELSTAR
03A 97 JAMES DE RAEVE DUCATI
07B 98 PETER KELLY AJS
FIRST: SECOND:
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Year

1965
1967
1972
1965
1966
1965

1969
1965
1971
1964
1968
1967
1967
1965
1965
1963
1965
1968
1965
1967
1967
1966
1968
1967
1967
1970
1968

1968
1964
1976
1971
1965
1964
1971
1961

CC

248
250
250
250
247
250

350
244
349
250
348
247
246
250
250
250
246
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
349

349
247
250
250
248
250
250
349

GIBSON

AUSTS.
Tol: 01708 372122

Town Row

EYDON

CLAY CROSS
PETERBOROUGH
SAFFRON WALDEN
YARDLEY-HASTINGS
LONDON

SHEFFIELD
HUCKNALL
ULVERSTON
BORROWASH
SHABBINGTON
WIGAN
BOLTON
SAUNDERTON
LINCOLN
SURBITON
HOUGHTON ON THE HILL
ELGIN

HURST GREEN
SOMERSHAM
ROCHDALE
BOSTON
GEDDINGTON
ICKLESHAM
1.O.M.
STONDON
ANDOVER

FRANCE

PADIHAM
THETFORD
BROOKS GREEN
WESTCLIFF ON SEA
BARNARD CASTLE
GREAT HASELEY
WIRRAL

THIRD:
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Race 8

500cc Group 1
Race of the Year Trophy Race
Summerfield Engineering Limited
Championship

8 Laps (Push Start)

SUMMERFIELD
ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Lap Distance: 2.127 Miles
Race Distance: 17.016 Miles
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine
07A 4 VERNON GLASHIER  TICKLE MANX
07A 7  PHILL SHARP AERMACCHI
07A 9 ADAM WILSON SEELEY G50
07A 12 STEVEN POWELL SEELEY WESLAKE
07A 14 ANTHONY MYERS  CHRISTIE G50
07A 15 PATRICK WALKER NORTON WESLAKE
07A 16 PATRICK ALEXANDER KIRBY METISSE
07A 19 BRUCE CARTER ALLEN MANX
07A 22 RICHARD ADAMS NORTON
07A 24 ANDREW EITE ERM SEELEY
07A 30 ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND

CLASSIC RACING) CRAVEN MANX
07A 38 JOHN WILLIAMS SEELEY G50
07A 40 LUKE NOTTON AERMACCHI
07A 55 MARTIN HUDSON SEELEY G50
07A 69 MIKE RUSSELL

(SALLY RUSSELL) SEELEY G50
FIRST: SECOND:

Year

1971
1967
1968
1970
1969
1972
1970
1961
1962
1968

1972
1968
1968
1968

1972

CC

499
450
500
492
496

496
499
499
500

500
500
445
496

Town Row
DUNMOW

ALBURY

LONDON
CAMELFORD

HULL

STATFORD ON AVON
CHELTENHAM
TADLEY

ALCESTER

BOLTON

LANCASTER
WALLINGTON
WARBOYS
ANDOVER

BEDFORD

THIRD:

THE FRIENDLIEST CLUB IN RACING !

Membership details are available from:
PETER HAYLOCK, CRMC Membership Secretary
P.O. Box 3030 Harold Hill, Essex RM3 9BW
Why not visit our Web site for full details of all
club activities - www.crmc.co.uk

A Classic Racing Motorcycle Club Promotion
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Associated Beverage

PARADE B Services Limited
The Right Solution

Sponsor: Pleased to be Associated with the CRMC
Associated Beverage Services
Event No. Rider (Entrant) Machine Year CC  Town
P P1 BRYAN LUMLEY NORTON 1954 348 ILFORD
P P2 BRYAN HEAP BMW 1968 750 LEYLAND
P P3 MICHAEL GATHER ~ HONDA 1973 250 ALVASTON
P P4 BARRY ADAMSON  HONDA 1972 500 NORTHALLERTON
P PS5 PETER PRUHOE MANX 1962 500 ALLONBY
P P7 DARIN RUSSELL YAMAHA RD 1980 247 IPSWICH
P P8 ANTONY HART HONDA 1979 125 MELTON MOWBRAY
P P9 SAMUEL KEAY DUCATI 1966 350 GRIMSBY
P P15 DEREK RANDALL TRITON 1972 750 CROYDON
P P17 ANNE GRUNDY ROYAL ENFIELD

CONTINENTAL GT 1966 248 LEIGH
P P18 DICK IRWIN YAMAHA 1978 250 DUNBAR
P P22 DAVID MARTIN HONDA 1969 500 DONCASTER
P P44 KEVIN MAYNARD TRIBSA 1969 490 ROMFORD
P P45 ROY RANDALL NORTON VELO 1958 499 WEST WICKHAM
P P80 MICHAEL CANT BSA 1968 350 CHALFONT ST PETER
P P88 JAMES DE RAEVE DUCATI 1972 748 GREAT HASELEY
P P89 JIM GIBSON YAMAHA 1972 750 SAWTRY
P P90 TIM BLUNDELL HONDA K4 1972 350 PONTEFRACT

peverage o
(9 ; G"p
XS Car v 5
o FRsh Corr ©

é" Warer COOLERS (.};

@ DIsPOSABLES, Bar St rﬂ

2 VENDING EQUIPMENT, INGK [~

{ The Right Solution (

e-mail: absvend@aol.c

Unit 4, Hatfield Regis Grange Estate, Hatfield Broad Oak, Bishops Stortford, CM22 7]Z
"om

Tel: 01279 718776 Fax: 01279 718833

REMAINING CRMC RACE DATES FOR 2002

Lydden

Anglesey
Cadwell Park
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Aug. 31/Sept. 1

Sept. 21/22
October 5/6
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SUNDAY 11-08-2002

Race 9

Lap Distance:
Race Distance:

8 Laps (Push Start)
251cc - 350cc Twin Cylinder

251cc - 350cc Single Cylinder

Race of the Year Trophy Race
Honda UK and Data Cabling
Championship

Event No. Rider (Entrant)

06A

06A
06A
04A
04A
04A
06A
06A

06A

06A
04A

06A
06A
04A
06A
04A
04A
06A
06A
06A
06A
06A

06A
04A
06A
06A
04A
06A
04A
04A
04A
04A

06A

06A
06A

68
70

FIRST:

DAVE JOHNSON
(JOHN OLDFIELD)

GARY THWAITES
STEPHEN ATKIN
PHILL SHARP
DAVID WITT
ADAM WILSON
GEOFF TAYLOR

DAVE WHITTAL-
WILLIAMS

JOHN DAVIDSON
(GARFIELD RACING)

RICHARD CHEETHAM

ANTHONY MYERS
(RICHARD SHELTON)

GEOFF BROWN
TONY RAYNOR
ROGER WILSON
ALAN BROOKS
DAVE WILDEY

STU MELLING
JAESON CAUNCE
JEFF DALE
ANTHONY AMBLER
RICHARD BRYANT

2.127 Miles
17.016 Miles

Machine

HONDA K4
WATSON HONDA
HONDA
AERMACCHI
DUCATI

SAXON DUCATI
HONDA K4

HONDA

GARFIELD HONDA
HONDA

ESTHWATE 'MACCHI
HONDA

HONDA K4

DUCATI

ASHER HONDA
DUCATI

RL GREEVES OULTON
HONDA

HONDA

HONDA K4

REDLINE HONDA

ALAN OVERSBY (LAKELAND

CLASSIC RACING)
LARRY BARNES
LUKE NOTTON
KEITH HACK
DARREN HAWARD
NIGEL PALMER
ROB MUNRO
DAVID MARSTON
MARTIN HUDSON
NIGEL CLARK

ERIC GENNI
(JOHN OLDFIELD)

GORDON RUSSELL

SUNTER HONDA
ROSMAN HONDA K4
AERMACCHI

HONDA CB350
PENNY RED HONDA
DUCATI LACEY ENG
GARFIELD HONDA
DUCATI

SEELEY 7R

DUCATI

OLDFIELD AERMACCHI

(SALLY RUSSELL) HONDA

STEVE ELLIOTT RUTTER K4

IAN NOAKES HONDA K4
SECOND:
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Z HONDA

Year

1972
1972
1972
1967
1972
1971
1972

1972

1972
1972

1969
1972
1972
1972
1969
1965
1967
1972
1965
1972
1972

1972
1972
1968
1972
1970
1968
1972
1967
1968
1967

1968

1972
1972
1972

cc

350
350
350
350
350
350
350

350

350
346

344
348
350
350
350
340
347
350
350
350
349

350
349
349
350
350
350
350
348
349
340

349
350

349
348

> DATA CABLING~LTD~

KEEPING YOU CONNECTED

Town Row
WIVENHOE

KENDAL

ROSSENDALE

ALBURY

PETERBOROUGH

LONDON

EVESHAM

WORCESTER

SHEFFIELD
SHEFFIELD

HULL
SHEFFIELD
LEICESTER
LANCASTER
NORTHCHURCH
BORROWASH
WIGAN
PRESTON
TOLLERTON
BRAMPTON
COLCHESTER

LANCASTER
HARWICH
WARBOYS
IPSWICH
HOOK
GEDDINGTON

BIRMINGHAM
ANDOVER
NORTHAMPTON

FRANCE

HINGHAM
KINGSLEY
HUNGERFORD

THIRD:
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CROFT SPEED TABLE ‘ _ xeepnabreastm all t_he
e i e JatBst actio and relive

M S MPH M S MPH M S MPH M S MPH U aE

00:45.0  170.16  01:05.0  117.80  01:25.0  90.08  01:45.0  72.93 1 “[‘acmg S golden era.
00460 16646  01:060 11602 01260  89.04  01:460 7224

00:47.0 16292 01070 11429  01:27.0 8801  01:47.0  71.56 e 3

00:48.0 15953  01:080 11261  01:280  87.01  01:480  70.90 <43 ‘ y It’s the next best
00490 15627  01:09.0 11097 01290 8604  01:49.0  70.25 . :

00:500 15314  01:100 10939  01:30.0 8508  01:500  69.61 @ < — thing to the
00:510  150.14  01:11.0 10785 01310 8415  01:510 6898 o
00:520 14725 01120 10635 01320 8323  01:520 6837 i paddOck

00:53.0 144.48 01:13.0 104.89 01:33.0 82.34 01:53.0 67.76 |
00:54.0 141.80 01:14.0 103.48 01:34.0 81.46 01:54.0 67.17
00:55.0 139.22 01:15.0 102.10 01:35.0 80.60 01:55.0 66.58
00:56.0 136.74 01:16.0 100.75 01:36.0 79.76 01:56.0 66.01
00:57.0 134.34 01:17.0 99.44 01:37.0 78.94 01:57.0 65.45
00:58.0 132.02 01:18.0 98.17 01:38.0 78.13 01:58.0 64.89
00:59.0 129.78 01:19.0 96.93 01:39.0 77.35 01:59.0 64.35
01:00.0 127.62 01:20.0 95.72 01:40.0 76.57 02:00.0 63.81
01:01.0 125.53 01:21.0 94.53 01:41.0 75.81 02:01.0 63.28
01:02.0 123.50 01:22.0 93.38 01:42.0 75.07 02:02.0 62.76
01:03.0 121.54 01:23.0 92.26 01:43.0 74.34 02:03.0 62.25
01:04.0 119.64 01:24.0 91.16 01:44.0 73.63 02:04.0 61.75

itselt

B purchasing @
ssic Racer Binder

only £7.95

P&PIUK 50p,.EU.£2, RoW.£3

U EU RoW
flssues £17.50 £20.00 £25.00
12 Issues £30.00 £38.00 £45.00
24 |ssues £59.00 £75.00 £90.00
& Euros Accepted

- A Tol: +44 (0)1507 525771 Fax: +44(0)1507 525772
R e of wiite to PO Box 99, Horncastle, Lincs LN9 6LZ  Quote ref, OPEN MEGGA

b1 B privee
Industries Federat




A bike doesn’t just become a classic. é
It has to earn it. HONDA

On the road or on the track, every Honda is designed to prove that a classic bike doesn't have to be an old bike.

Honda Information Centre 0845 200 8000
www.honda.co.uk

If you don't have wings, you'll never fly.




